| BT GROUP PLC Form 6-K March 05, 2018 |
|--|
| SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION |
| Washington, D.C. 20549 |
| FORM 6-K |
| Report of Foreign Private Issuer |
| Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 |
| Date of Announcement: 05 March 2018 |
| BT Group plc |
| (Translation of registrant's name into English) |
| BT Group plc 81 Newgate Street London EC1A 7AJ England |
| (Address of principal executive offices) |
| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F |

Form 20-F..X...

Form 40-F

| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby |
|--|
| furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. |

Yes No ..X..

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

Enclosure 1 Total Voting Rights dated 29 September 2017

Enclosure 2 Total Voting Rights dated 31 October 2017

Enclosure 3 Director/PDMR Shareholding dated 07 November 2017

Enclosure 4 Director/PDMR Shareholding dated 09 November 2017

Enclosure 5 Total Voting Rights dated 30 November 2017

Enclosure 6 Total Voting Rights dated 29 December 2017

Enclosure 7 Total Voting Rights dated 31 January 2018

Enclosure 8 Director/PDMR Shareholding dated 07 February 2018

Enclosure 9 Holding(s) in Company dated 13 February 2018

Enclosure 10 Holding(s) in Company dated 15 February 2018

Enclosure 11 Total Voting Rights dated 28 February 2018

Enclosure 1

Friday 29 September 2017

BT GROUP PLC

TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS - MONTH-END DISCLOSURE

BT Group plc confirms that on 29 September 2017 its capital consisted of 9,968,127,681 ordinary shares with voting rights. On that date, BT Group plc held 50,401,624 ordinary shares as treasury shares and therefore, the total number of voting rights in BT Group plc on that date was 9,917,726,057.

The above figure (9,917,726,057) may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, BT Group plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

| -: E | inds :- | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| End | closure 2 | | |
| Tue | esday 31 October 2017 | | |
| ВТ | GROUP PLC | | |
| ТО | TAL VOTING RIGHTS - MONTH-END DISCLOSURE | | |
| | | | |
| BT Group plc confirms that on 31 October 2017 its capital consisted of 9,968,127,681 ordinary shares with voting rights. On that date, BT Group plc held 50,350,259 ordinary shares as treasury shares and therefore, the total number of voting rights in BT Group plc on that date was 9,917,777,422. | | | |
| The above figure (9,917,777,422) may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, BT Group plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules. | | | |
| -: E | inds :- | | |
| End | closure 3 | | |
| NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM | | | |
| The information set out below is provided in accordance with the requirements of Article 19(3) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation No 596/2014. | | | |
| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities associated | / person closely | |
| a) | Name | MAGDALENA DU PLESSIS | |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | I LESSIS | |
| a) | Position/status | PERSON CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH | |

JAN DU PLESSIS,

NICK ROSE

| | | CHAIRM | PLESSIS, IAN |
|----|--|-------------------|-------------------|
| b) | Initial notification / Amendment | INITIAL | , |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auctioneer or auction monitor | auction pl | atform, |
| a) | Name | BT GRO | UP PLC |
| b) | LEI | 213800 | |
| 4 | LRO7NS5CYQMN21 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | |
| a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code | EACH | |
| b) | Nature of the transaction | PURCHA 200,000 | ASE OF SHARES. |
| c) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Price(s) | Volume(s) |
| | | £2.52 | 200,000 |
| | Aggregated information | | |
| d) | - Aggregated volume | N/A SIN TRANSA | _ |
| | - Price | | |
| e) | Date of the transaction | 7 NOVE | MBER 2017 |
| f) | Place of the transaction | LONDO | N |
| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities associated | / person c | closely |

a) Name

Reason for the notification a) Position/status **NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** b) Initial notification / Amendment **INITIAL** Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, 3 auctioneer or auction monitor a) Name BT GROUP PLC b) LEI 213800 LRO7NS5CYQMN21 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted **ORDINARY** SHARES IN BT Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument **GROUP PLC OF 5P** a) **EACH** Identification code ISIN: GB0030913577 Nature of the transaction **PURCHASE OF** 100,000 SHARES. Price(s) Volume(s) Price(s) and volume(s) £2.51 100,000 Aggregated information N/A SINGLE - Aggregated volume **TRANSACTION** - Price Date of the transaction 6 NOVEMBER 2017 Place of the transaction LONDON Name of contact and telephone number for queries

Anna Watch - 020 7356 5158

Enclosure 4

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

The information set out below is provided in accordance with the requirements of Article 19(3) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation No 596/2014.

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

a) Name MICHAEL INGLIS

2 Reason for the notification

a) Position/status NON EXECUTIVE

DIRECTOR

b) Initial notification / Amendment INITIAL

Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor

a) Name BT GROUP PLC

b) LEI 213800

LRO7NS5CYQMN21

Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted

Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument

ORDINARY SHARES IN BT GROUP PLC OF 5P

E.

EACH

Identification code

ISIN: GB0030913577

b) Nature of the transaction PURCHASE OF 1,999

SHARES.

Price(s) and volume(s)

Price(s)

Volume(s)

£2.48 1,999

d) Aggregated information

a)

N/A SINGLE TRANSACTION

| | - Aggregated volume | TRANSACTION | |
|----|---|---|--|
| | - Price | | |
| e) | Date of the transaction | 8 NOVEMBER 2017 | |
| f) | Place of the transaction | LONDON | |
| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities associated | / person closely | |
| a) | Name | GRAHAM SUTHERLAND | |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | | |
| a) | Position/status | CEO BUSINESS AND PUBLIC SECTOR | |
| b) | Initial notification / Amendment | INITIAL | |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | |
| a) | Name | BT GROUP PLC | |
| b) | LEI | 213800 LRO7NS5CYQMN21 | |
| 4 | Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted | | |
| a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code | ORDINARY SHARES IN BT GROUP PLC OF 5P EACH ISIN: GB0030913577 | |
| b) | Nature of the transaction | PURCHASE OF 30,000 SHARES. | |
| c) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Price(s) Volume(s) | |

£2.48 30,000

| Aggregated | information |
|---------------|-------------|
| 1 1551 CSulcu | minormation |

- Aggregated volume N/A SINGLE TRANSACTION

- Price

Date of the transaction

09 NOVEMBER 2017

f) Place of the transaction

LONDON

Name of contact and telephone number for queries

Anna Watch - 020 7356 5158

Enclosure 5

Thursday 30 November 2017

BT GROUP PLC

TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS - MONTH-END DISCLOSURE

BT Group plc confirms that on 30 November 2017 its capital consisted of 9,968,127,681 ordinary shares with voting rights. On that date, BT Group plc held 50,344,961 ordinary shares as treasury shares and therefore, the total number of voting rights in BT Group plc on that date was 9,917,782,720.

The above figure (9,917,782,720) may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, BT Group plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

| Enclosure 6 |
|--|
| Friday 29 December 2017 |
| BT GROUP PLC |
| TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS - MONTH-END DISCLOSURE |
| BT Group plc confirms that on 29 December 2017 its capital consisted of 9,968,127,681 ordinary shares with voting rights. On that date, BT Group plc held 46,300,630 ordinary shares as treasury shares and therefore, the total number of voting rights in BT Group plc on that date was 9,921,827,051. |
| The above figure (9,921,827,051) may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which the will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, BT Group plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules. |
| |
| -: Ends :- |
| Enclosure 7 |
| Wednesday 31 January 2018 |
| BT GROUP PLC |
| TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS - MONTH-END DISCLOSURE |

BT Group plc confirms that on 31 January 2018 its capital consisted of 9,968,127,681 ordinary shares with voting rights. On that date, BT Group plc held 46,226,913 ordinary shares as treasury shares and therefore, the total number of voting rights in BT Group plc on that date was 9,921,900,768.

The above figure (9,921,900,768) may be used by shareholders as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, BT Group plc under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

-: Ends :-

Enclosure 8

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSACTIONS OF DIRECTORS, PERSONS DISCHARGING MANAGERIAL RESPONSIBILITY OR PERSONS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH THEM

The information set out below is provided in accordance with the requirements of Article 19(3) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation No 596/2014.

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

a) Name GAVIN PATTERSON

2 Reason for the notification

a) Position/status GROUP CHIEF

EXECUTIVE

b) Initial notification / Amendment INITIAL

Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor

a) Name
BT GROUP PLC

b) LEI 213800

LRO7NS5CYQMN21

Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument;

(ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions

have been conducted

a) Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument

| | Identification code | ORDINARY SHARES IN BT GROUP PLC OF 5P EACH ISIN: GB0030913577 | | |
|----|---|--|--|--|
| b) | Nature of the transaction | REINVESTMENT OF DIVIDENDS IN FURTHER SHARES UNDER THE TERMS OF THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARE INVESTMENT PLAN. | | |
| c) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Price(s) Volume(s) | | |
| | Aggregated information | £2.48 265 N/A SINGLE TRANSACTION | | |
| d) | - Aggregated volume | | | |
| | - Price | | | |
| e) | Date of the transaction | 05 FEBRUARY 2018 | | |
| f) | Place of the transaction | LONDON | | |
| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated | | | |
| a) | Name | MARC ALLERA | | |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | | | |
| a) | Position/status | CEO EE | | |
| b) | Initial notification /Amendment | INITIAL | | |
| 3 | Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor | | | |
| a) | Name | BT GROUP PLC | | |

| b) | LEI | 213800 LRO7NS5CYQMN21 |
|----|--|--|
| 4 | Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each pla have been conducted | ch type of instrument; |
| a) | Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code | ORDINARY SHARES IN BT GROUP PLC OF 5P EACH ISIN: GB0030913577 |
| b) | Nature of the transaction | REINVESTMENT OF DIVIDENDS IN FURTHER SHARES UNDER THE TERMS OF THE BT GROUP EMPLOYEE SHARE INVESTMENT PLAN. |
| c) | Price(s) and volume(s) | Price(s) Volume(s) |
| | Aggregated information | £2.48 11 |
| d) | - Aggregated volume | |
| | - Price | |
| e) | Date of the transaction | 05 FEBRUARY 2018 |
| f) | Place of the transaction | LONDON |
| 1 | Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities associated | / person closely |
| a) | Name | GRAHAM SUTHERLAND |
| 2 | Reason for the notification | SUTILICAND |
| a) | Position/status | CEO BUSINESS AND PUBLIC |

Edgar Filing: BT GROUP PLC - Form 6-K **SECTOR** b) Initial notification / Amendment **INITIAL** Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, 3 auctioneer or auction monitor a) Name BT GROUP PLC b) LEI 213800 LRO7NS5CYQMN21 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted **ORDINARY** Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument SHARES IN BT **GROUP PLC OF 5P** a) Identification code **EACH** ISIN: GB0030913577 REINVESTMENT OF **DIVIDENDS IN FURTHER SHARES** UNDER THE TERMS Nature of the transaction OF THE BT GROUP **EMPLOYEE SHARE INVESTMENT** PLAN. Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) Volume(s) £2.48 23 Aggregated information N/A SINGLE **TRANSACTION** - Aggregated volume - Price

f) Place of the transaction LONDON

e) Date of the transaction

05 FEBRUARY 2018

¹ Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

a) Name **HOWARD WATSON** Reason for the notification Position/status CEO TECHNOLOGY, a) **SERVICE & OPERATIONS** b) Initial notification / Amendment **INITIAL** Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, 3 auctioneer or auction monitor a) Name BT GROUP PLC 213800 b) LEI LRO7NS5CYQMN21 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted **ORDINARY** SHARES IN BT Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument **GROUP PLC OF 5P** a) Identification code **EACH** ISIN: GB0030913577 REINVESTMENT OF **DIVIDENDS IN FURTHER SHARES** UNDER THE TERMS Nature of the transaction OF THE BT GROUP **EMPLOYEE SHARE INVESTMENT** PLAN. Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) Volume(s) £2.48 50 Aggregated information N/A SINGLE **TRANSACTION** - Aggregated volume - Price e) Date of the transaction

05 FEBRUARY 2018

f) Place of the transaction

LONDON

Enclosure 9

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS

(to be sent to the relevant issuer and to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)i

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attachedii :

BT Group PLC

1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issuer

(please mark with an "X" if appropriate)

Non-UK issuer

2. Reason for the notification

(please mark the appropriate box or boxes with an "X")

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights

An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments

An event changing the breakdown of voting rights

Other (please specify)iii:

3. Details of person subject to the notification obligationiv

Name
BlackRock, Inc.
City and country of registered office (if applicable)
Wilmington, DE, USA

4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.)v

Name

City and country of registered office (if applicable)

5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):
12/02/2018

7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation

| , , | % of voting rights attached to | tinancial | Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B) total | Total number of voting rights of issuer vii |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached | 4.99% | 0.40% | 5.40% | 9,921,900,768 |
| Position of previous notification (if applicable) | 5.08% | 0.26% | 5.35% | |

8. Notified details of the resulting

X

situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached viii A: Voting rights attached to shares Class/type of Maneber ISM codeting (ifrights ix possible)